GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF INTERIOR

Subject: PUBLICATION OF TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT.

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to enclose herewith the Technical Evaluation report of Procurement Committee for hiring testing agency for recruitment against the vacant posts in Ministry of Interior (Main), for its uploading on the websites of Ministry of Interior and PPRA for information of the bidders.

2. The disqualified bidders have opportunity to submit grievance (if any) upto 28.02.2022.

(Muhammad Rizwan Munit)
Section Officer (Admn-II)

Encl: As above

System Analyst (IT), Mol,
Section Officer (G&P), Mol,
Adjusters of Interioria II. O. No. 2 (12 (2000), Adjust II.

Ministry of Interior's U.O No.2/13/2020 -Admn-II dated 21.02.2022

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF INTERIOR

- 3/22-

Subject:

REPORT OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR HIRING OF TESTING AGENCY FOR RECUIRTMENT TO VACANT POSTS IN (BS 01 TO 15) IN MINISTRY OF INTERIOR.

Ministry of Interior invited tender from reputed testing agencies through an advertisement in the National dailies on 13.01.2022 to carry out recruitment against the various vacant posts. In response to the tender invitation, three (03) testing agencies submitted their bidding proposals. These included National Testing Service (NTS), Fair Testing Agency (FTS) and Allied Testing Services. Technical bid were opened on 31st January, 2022 at 1300 hours.

- 2. The technical proposals were examined by the Committee on 15.02.2022. The proposals submitted by ATS & FTS were rejected by the Committee as these Testing Agencies could not fulfill the clause 6(b) of the eligibility requirement of bidding documents & terms of reference (TORs) for hiring services of testing agency.
- 3. The proposal furnished by NTS has been examined and agreed that Financial bid of NTS may be opened.

Raza Hassan Section Officer (Admn-I) Member

Abdal/Razzaq Section Officer (Police) Member (Muhammad Rizwan Munir) Section officer (Admn-II) Member /Secretary

(Khurshid Ahmed)
Deputy Secretary (Admn)
Member

Falak Sher Virk
Deputy Secretary (FIA)
Member

(Zafar Abbas)
Joint Secretary (A)
Chairman